The interest rate risk exposure is mainly from changes in floating interest rates. The interest rate are disclosed in the respective notes
to the financial statement of the Company. The following table analysis the breakdown of the financial assets and liabilities by type
of interest rate:

(` In Lakh)
Particulars  As at

Mar 31, 2018
 As at

March 31, 2017
 As at

April 1, 2016
Financial assets
Fixed Interest bearing
- Loans  9,401.41  2,450.15  -
- Deposits with Bank  4,814.83  5,331.56  2,846.81
Variable Interest bearing
- Loans  28,196.04  11,075.48  9,355.43
Financial Liabilities
Fixed Interest bearing
- Borrowings  8,372.36  15,269.01  39,044.40
Variable Interest bearing
- Borrowings  7,621.09  4,781.43  4,331.07

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and
borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the Company's profit before tax is affected through the impact on
floating rate borrowings, as follows:

(` In Lakh)
Particulars  For the year

ended
31-Mar-2018

For the year
ended

31-Mar-2017
Increase in basis points 50 bps 50 bps
Effect on profit before tax
Financial Assets  140.98  (55.38)
Financial Liabilities  (38.11)  23.91
Decrease in basis points 50 bps 50 bps

Notes Forming Part of the Financial Statements

Ashoka Buildcon Limited 129

(` In Lakh)
Particulars  For the year

ended
31-Mar-2018

For the year
ended

31-Mar-2017
Effect on profit before tax
Financial Assets  (140.98)  55.38
Financial Liabilities  38.11  (23.91)

Commodity Price Risk

The Company is effected by the price volatility of certain commodities such as Bitumen, Cement, Steel (Iron & Steel), Crushed
Stone, Transformer and Cable & Conductor etc. The risk of price fluctuations in commodities is mitigated to certain extend based
on the price esclation clause included in the contracts with the customers.

(` In Lakh)
Commodity  For the year

ended
31-Mar-2018

For the year
ended

31-Mar-2017
Crushed Stone  21,466.74  13,698.83
Bitumen  7,153.64  5,849.04
Cement  10,744.05  6,575.52
Steel & Iron  12,342.08  8,828.39
Transformer  4,017.52  4,640.65

[…]

type of interest rate:

(INR in Lakhs)
Particulars  As at

March 31, 2018
 As at

March 31, 2017
 As at

April 01, 2016
Financial assets
Fixed Interest bearing

- Loans  14,155.74  4,333.59  3,795.31
- Deposits with Bank  14,534.27  7,981.03  13,239.75

Variable Interest bearing
- Loans  9,912.44  2,912.98  319.87

Financial Liabilities
Fixed Interest bearing

- Borrowings  42,241.65  14,121.48  28,096.51
Variable Interest bearing

- Borrowings  434,771.23  433,099.81  427,286.02
- NHAI/ MPRDC  33,140.77  28,214.39  13,793.01

Interest rate sensitivity
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and
borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the Group's profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating
rate borrowings, as follows:
The Financial statements of certain Group companies have not presented the position of interest rate risk on Financial Assets and
Liabilities separately. Hence, they have been presented net.

(INR in Lakhs)
Particulars For the year

ended
31-Mar-2018

For the year
ended

31-Mar-2017
Increase in basis points 50 bps 50 bps
Effect on profit before tax
Increase / (Decrease) Financial Assets  49.56  14.56
Increase / (Decrease) Financial Liabilities  2,339.56  2,306.57

Decrease in basis points  50 bps  50 bps
Increase / (Decrease) Financial Assets  (49.56)  (14.56)
Increase / (Decrease) Financial Liabilities  (2,339.56)  (2,306.57)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

Ashoka Buildcon Limited 197

3. Commodity Price Risk
The Group is effected by the price volatility of certain commodities such as Bitumen, Cement, Steel (Iron & Steel), Crushed Stone,
Transformer and Cable & Conductor etc. The risk of price fluctuations in commodities is mitigated.

(INR in Lakhs)
Commodity For the year

ended
31-Mar-2018

For the year
ended

31-Mar-2017
Crushed Stone  21,469.61  13,705.47
Bitumen  7,153.64  5,849.04
Cement  10,767.71  6,618.33
Steel & Iron  12,363.14  8,879.07
Transformer  4,017.52  4,640.65
Cables & Conductors  9,359.91  1,147.78
Total  65,131.53  40,840.34